# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3293987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OTTO-WILHELM MERTEN	03/14/2012
MARTIN MAREK	03/12/2012
MONIQUE VAN OERS	03/07/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENETHON	
Street Address:	1 BIS, RUE DE L'INTERNATIONALE	
City:	EVRY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-91000	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14670459

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3523758100

Email: fce@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BKR.250D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=executedAsgn#page1.tif source=executedAsgn#page2.tif source=executedAsgn#page3.tif source=executedAsgn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035317 FRAME: 0642

503247369

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BACULOVIRUS-BASED PRODUCTION OF BIOPHARMACEUTICALS FREE OF CONTAMINATING BACULOVIRAL VIRIONS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed February 16, 2012, as Serial No. 13/390,806.

WHEREAS, GENETHON, a corporation of the country of France, having a place of business at 1 bis, rue de l'Internationale, F-91000 Evry, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of GENETHON's review and evaluation of my patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said GENETHON, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to GENETHON as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of GENETHON, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to GENETHON, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to GENETHON; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid GENETHON, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

C:\Users\oers\001\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\G2ZAZS9Q\B943USPC-Cession (2).doc/asiPt@local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\Windows\Undows\Undows\Undows\Undows\Undows\Undows\Undows\Undows\U

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14th day of Mard., 2012.
Otto-Wilhelm Merten 33 rue de Moncel F-78121 Crespieres FRANCE
WITNESS:
Signature:
Printed Name: Annaud FILLON
Date: stand 19 forth

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of March , 2012.

Signed Martin Marek Malec 91
582 76 CZECH REPUBLIC

WITNESS:

Signature: Mare Germal

Printed Name: 717K4 EBELOVA

Date: 12.3.2012

DVD	250

ة ،	IN TESTIN	MONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this	th day on	f
Mon	v ch	, 2012.		ል ነ <b>ም</b>	I	
			Signed_//W/	ra Cles		
			Monique Van	n Oers	man fragment and f	
			Keijenbergse	weg 58		
			Renkum 6871	l WK		

THE NETHERLANDS

WITNESS:

Signature: Colber P. Pollman

Date: 7.3, 2012

 $C: \label{local-model} C: \label{local-model-m$ of 4

> **PATENT REEL: 035317 FRAME: 0646**

**RECORDED: 04/02/2015**